VO FORM PTO-1698 (Rev. 4/00)			U.S Department of Commerce Patern and Trademark Office	
		I FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY		
	FAIG			
the Commissioner fo	or Patents. Please record the attached or	riginal documents or coples thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party	y(les):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Oşsur hf		Name: Ossur Americas, Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address: 27412 Aliso Viejo Pkwy.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
⊠Assignment ☐ Merger		City, State, Zip:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Aliso Viejo, California 92656		
□ Other:				
xecution Date: 7-11-2008			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
. (A) Patent Application N	umber(s):	4, (B) Patent Number(s):		
1/889,379				
t this document is being till application, the execution (ed together with a new tate of the accilication is:			
дринсалог, то ехоопол с		l Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		Total Number of Applications and Patents	Ţ	
5. Name and Address of P Document Should be Maile	any to whom correspondence contecting the	Involved		
Name:		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$40.00</u>	
Address:	23364	□ Enclosed		
	Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF	02-0200 PAYING BY REPOSIT ACCOUNT	
<u> </u>		T USE THIS SPACE	Mind of person was	
9. Statement and Signatur To the bes true copy o	et of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a	
	Signature /Justin J. Ca	asell/		
Na	me of Person Signing JUSTIN J. C	ASSELL, Reg. No. 46,205	9-23-2008	
· ·		<u> </u>	Date	
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:	2	

S:\Producer\id\IDfolder\GRIM3006(PCT)1\Assignment Cover Sheet Ossur hf.wpd

PATENT REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

Össur hf., an Icelandic company having its principal offices at Grjötháls 5, 110 Reykjavík, ICELAND hereinafter "Assignor", for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to Ossur Americas, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having its principal offices at 27412 Aliso Viejo Parkway, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, hereinafter "Assignee", a 1% interest in and to U.S. Continuation-in-Part Application No. 11/889,379 filed 13 August 2007 (the Application) including all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents claiming the benefit of or the priority of the Applications under the U.S. patent laws or the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property and any other rules, laws, convention, treaty or agreement by which priority rights of the Applications may be claimed by Assignor.

The ownership interest granted herein shall not be re-assigned by Assignee to anyone except to Assignor without the written permission of Assignor.

It is hereby acknowledged that Assignor has the right and the authority to make this assignment.

Össur hf

11. July 2008

By: Tatiana Latinovic

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HANAGER

(Type or Print Name and Title)

PATENT REEL: 021575 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 09/23/2008